

Livingston City Commission Agenda

January 22, 2019

6:30 PM

City - County Complex, Community Room

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Moment of Silence
- 4. Pledge of Allegiance
- 5. Public Comment

Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to item over which the City Commission has supervision, control jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202)

6. Consent Items

A. RATIFY CLAIMS FROM JANUARY 1, 2019-JANUARY 15, 2019

PAGE 4

B. LIVINGSTON CITY COURT FINANCIAL REPORT FROM NOVEMBER 2018

PAGE 22

C. COMMISSIONS REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF BY-LAWS GOVERNING THE LIVINGSTON TOURISM BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT (TBID). PAGE 24

- 7. Proclamations
 - A. 2019 ARBOR DAY PROCLAMATION

PAGE 32

- 8. Scheduled Public Comment
 - A. YELLOWSTONE BEND CITIZEN COUNCIL (YBCC) THE LOCAL CHAPTER OF THE NORTHERN PLAINS RESOURCE COUNCIL (NPRC) TO SHARE INFORMATION WITH COMMISSION ON COMMERCIAL PROPERTY-ASSESSED CLEAN ENERGY (C-PACE) LEGISLATION.
- 9. Public Hearings
- 10. Ordinances
- 11. Resolutions
 - A. RESOLUTION NO. 4834- A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, OF ITS INTENT TO AMEND THE FEE FOR RESIDENTIAL VARIANCE APPLICATIONS.

 PAGE 34
- 12. Action Items
 - A. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY- CITY MANAGER TO UPDATE COMMISSION REGARDING TAX INCREMENT URBAN RENEWAL BONDS.

 PAGE 37

- B. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY- DIRECT CITY MANAGER TO ANALYZE YELLOWSTONE BEND CITIZEN COUNCIL (YBCC) & NORTHERN PLAINS RESOURCE COUNCIL (NPRC) LEGISLATION AND PROVIDE RECOMMENDATION (C-PACE).
- C. DISCUSS APPROVE/DENY- CITY COMMISSION TO DIRECT URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY (URA)
 TO UPDATE BY-LAWS, AND ESTABLISH BUDGET PRIOR TO JUNE 2019.
- 13. City Manager Comment
- 14. City Commission Comments
- 15. Adjournment

Calendar of Events

| Date | Time | Event |
|-------------------|---------|---|
| January 21. 2019 | All Day | Martin Luther King Jr. Day, City Offices/ Facilities Closed. |
| January 22. 2019 | 5:30 PM | City Commission Meeting Community Room, City-County Complex |
| January 23. 2019 | 6:00 PM | Parks & Trails regular meeting Community Room, City-County Complex |
| January 28. 2019 | 8:00 AM | Airport Board Meeting Mission Field |
| January 29. 2019 | 5:00 PM | City Commission Work Session Community Room, City-County Complex |
| February 1. 2019 | All Day | National Wear Red day |
| February 2. 2019 | All Day | National Groundhog Day |
| February 5. 2019 | 5:30 PM | City Commission Meeting Community Room, City-County Complex |
| February 12. 2019 | 3:30 PM | Historic Preservation Board Meeting Community Room, City-County Complex |
| February 18. 2019 | All Day | President's Day. City Offices and Facilities Closed. |

News and Announcements:

- Public input is still needed to finalize the draft Livingston Organizational Strategic Plan.
 Please attend the next work session scheduled for January 29, 2019 from 5:00pm-7:00pm in the Community Room of the City-County Complex. All are welcome. For more information visit http://www.livingstonmontana.org/alert detail.php.
- The City of Livingston is seeking to fill vacancies on the following City Boards/Committees:
 - One opening on Parks and Trails Committee
 - Two vacancies on the Urban Renewal Agency Committee
 - O Two openings on the City Planning Board
 - One opening on the Historical Preservation Committee Visit www.livingstonmontana.org for more information.

Supplemental Material

Notice

- Public Comment: The public can speak about an item on the agenda during discussion of that item by coming up to the table or podium, signing-in, and then waiting to be recognized by the Chairman. Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the City Commission has supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).
- Meeting Recording: An audio and/or video recording of the meeting, or any portion thereof, may be purchased by contacting the City Administration. The City does not warrant the audio and/or video recording as to content, quality, or clarity.
- Special Accommodation: If you need special accommodations to attend or participate in our meeting, please contact the Fire Department at least 24 hours in advance of the specific meeting you are planning on attending.